mitigates the foreign exchange risk by setting appropriate exposure limits, periodic monitoring of the exposures, etc.

	� The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the
end of the reporting year are as follows:

(C in Lakhs)

Particulars 31-03-2025 31-03-2024

Amount receivable

USD (Amount in foreign currency) 53.14 102.81

C 4,497.81 8,473.86

EURO (Amount in foreign currency) 3.35 4.91

C 304.67 461.05

Amount payable

USD (Amount in foreign currency) 18.06 29.01

C 1,521.27 2,399.44

EURO (Amount in foreign currency) 8.68 3.89

C 789.25 350.74

CHF (Amount in foreign currency) 0.10 0.10

C 7.84 7.84

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

146 147Heubach Colorants India Limited Annual Report 2024-25

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2025

	� Following is the analysis of foreign exchange risk sensitivity impacting the profit where the Indian Rupee strengthens and
weakens by 1% against the relevant currency. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and negative number
below indicates a decrease in profit.:

(C in Lakhs)

Foreign currency
Year ended 31-03-2025 Year ended 31-03-2024

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

USD (29.77) 29.77 (60.74) 60.74

EURO 4.85 (4.85) (1.10) 1.10

CHF 0.08 (0.08) 0.08 (0.08)

	 Credit risk
	� Credit risk arises from deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as from credit exposures to customers, including

outstanding receivables.

	� Customer credit risk exposure is triggered by customer default risk and country risk. As at balance sheet date, the Company
does not have significant concentration of credit risk either due to size of customers or due to country risk.

	� Company has a credit risk policy in place to ensure that sales are made to customers only after an appropriate credit risk
rating and credit line allocation process. Procedures are standardized within credit risk policy and supported by the IT